

incorporating the proposed amendment which is allowed by this order; within a week, failing which, this criminal miscellaneous petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

This interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

I.A. No.1426 of 2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press this interlocutory application.

Accordingly, this interlocutory application is rejected as not pressed.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Cr.M.P. No. 82 of 2023

Heard the parties.

List this criminal miscellaneous petition after filing of the consolidated criminal miscellaneous petition.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)